

MHAH050003712018



ORDER BELOW EXH. 145.

R.C.S. NO.112/2018

In view of order below Exh.146 and Exh.149, on count of delay condonation and setting aside of abatement order in respect of deceased deft no.04D, this application is entitled to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

01. Application is allowed.
02. Plaintiff is permitted to amend his plaint and implead the legal heirs of deceased deft no.04D in the plaint within 14 days from the date of the order.
03. As the order is towards meritorious adjudication of the suit.
04. No order as to cost.

Date :-11/11/2024

(Vinay B. Kamble)

**Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Division,
Shrirampur.**